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NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE 2020

APPENDIX J EXISTING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES

SECTION AJ201 DEFINITIONS

CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY. A CHANGE IN THE OCCUPANCY OR USE OF A BUILDING, SUCH AS A CHANGE
FROM A ONE-FAMILY DWELLING TO A TWO-FAMILY DWELLING, OR FROM AN OCCUPANCY REGULATED
BY THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE TO A DETACHED ONE-OR TWO-FAMILY DWELLING OR
MULTIPLE SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS (TOWNHOUSES) REGULATED BY THIS CODE.

SECTION AJ104 ENERGY EFFICIENCY

AJ104.2 CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY OR USE

SPACES UNDERGOING A CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY THAT WOULD RESULT IN AN INCREASE IN DEMAND FOR
EITHER FOSSIL FUEL OR ELECTRICAL ENERGY SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION N1111 OF THIS CODE.

SECTION AJ701 CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY
AJ701.1 SCOPE

WHERE THE CHARACTER OR USE OF AN EXISTING BUILDING IS CHANGED, AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION
AJ301, TO A ONE- OR TWO-FAMILY DWELLING OR MULTIPLE SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING (TOWNHOUSE)
NOT MORE THAN THREE STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE IN HEIGHT WITH A SEPARATE MEANS OF EGRESS,
OR WHERE AN OWNER-OCCUPIED ONE-FAMILY DWELLING IS CONVERTED FOR USE AS A BED AND
BREAKFAST DWELLING, THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION.

ALTERATIONS PERFORMED IN CONNECTION WITH A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL COMPLY

WITH SECTION AJ501 OR AJ601 AS APPLICABLE. CHANGES OF OCCUPANCY TO HISTORIC BUILDINGS SHALL
COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION, EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY SECTION AJ901. OWNER-OCCUPIED ONE-FAMILY
DWELLINGS CONVERTED FOR USE AS A BED AND BREAKFAST DWELLINGS SHALL ALSO COMPLY

WITH SECTION AJ702.

AJ701.2 COMPLIANCE

THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE.

EXCEPTION: COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE CHANGE
OF OCCUPANCY IS FROM A TWOFAMILY DWELLING TO A ONE-FAMILY DWELLING; SMOKE ALARMS
AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION AJ701.3.

AJ701.2.1 EXISTING EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS NEED NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE WHERE
SUCH OPENINGS WERE LAWFULLY IN EXISTENCE AT THE TIME OF THE ADOPTION OF THIS CODE.

AJ701.2.2 EXISTING STAIRS
EXISTING STAIRS ARE PERMITTED TO REMAIN, PROVIDED ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET:

1. THE PRODUCT OBTAINED BY MULTIPLYING THE HEIGHT OF THE RISER BY THE DEPTH OF THE TREAD
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 70 INCHES (1778 MM) NOR MORE THAN 80 INCHES (2032 MM). RISER HEIGHT
SHALL NOT EXCEED 9 INCHES (229 MM).

2. STAIRS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM HEADROOM OF 6 FEET 6 INCHES (1981 MM), EXCEPT THAT STAIRS FOR
OCCASIONAL USE TO BASEMENTS AND ATTICS ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE MINIMUM HEADROOM OF 6
FEET 4 INCHES (1930 MM).

3. VARIATIONS IN RISER HEIGHT IN A RUN OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED 3/8 INCH (9.5 MM).
4. WIDTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES (762 MM).

AJ701.2.3 EXISTING CEILING HEIGHTS

1. EXISTING CEILING HEIGHTS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO REMAIN IF THEY EQUAL OR EXCEED THE
FOLLOWING:
HABITABLE SPACE SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET 8 INCHES (2032 MM),
MEASURED FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE LOWEST PROJECTION FROM THE CEILING.

2. SPACE, OTHER THAN HABITABLE, SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET 6
INCHES (1981 MM), MEASURED FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE LOWEST PROJECTION FROM THE
CEILING.

AJ701.2.4 EXISTING FOUNDATIONS

EXISTING FOUNDATIONS ARE PERMITTED TO REMAIN WHERE THE CHANGE IN USE WILL INCREASE THE
SOIL BEARING PRESSURE BY NO MORE THAN 5 PERCENT.

AJ701.2.5 SEISMIC LOAD PROVISIONS

SPECIFIC SEISMIC LOAD DETAILING PROVISIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW STRUCTURES ARE NOT REQUIRED
TO BE MET WHERE IT CAN BE SHOWN THAT AN ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF PERFORMANCE AND SEISMIC
SAFETY IS OBTAINED FOR THE APPLICABLE SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY.

AJ701.3 FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY PROTECTION
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY PROTECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION.
AJ701.3.1 SMOKE ALARMS

SMOKE ALARMS, LOCATED AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DWELLINGS, SHALL BE PROVIDED; THE SMOKE
ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R314.4.

EXCEPTION: IN OTHER THAN BED AND BREAKFAST DWELLINGS, SMOKE ALARMS IN EXISTING AREAS
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED WHERE INTERIOR WALL OR
CEILING FINISHES ARE NOT REMOVED TO EXPOSE THE STRUCTURE.

AJ701.3.1.1 POWER SOURCE

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN BUILDINGS
WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER OR AN ON-SITE ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEM, OR IN BUILDINGS WHERE
EXISTING INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES ARE NOT REMOVED TO EXPOSE THE STRUCTURE.

AJ701.3.1.2 INTERCONNECTION

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED WHERE BATTERY OPERATED
ALARMS ARE PERMITTED.

AJ701.3.2 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

WHERE A BUILDING UNDERGOES A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY TO A DWELLING UNIT, CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE DWELLING UNIT. THE SELECTION, DESIGN, AND
LOCATION OF CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

AJ701.3.2.1 POWER SUPPLY AND INTERCONNECTION

1. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS POWERED BY A 10-YEAR BATTERY SHALL BE ALLOWED AND
INTERCONNECTION OF ALARMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN:

2.  BUILDINGS THAT UNDERGO A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY OTHER
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFORM CODE.

3. DWELLING UNITS WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER.
AJ701.3.3 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DWELLINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED.

CHAPTER 3 BUILDING PLANNING

R303.1 HABITABLE ROOMS

HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN AGGREGATE GLAZING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 8 PERCENT OF THE
FLOOR AREA OF SUCH ROOMS. NATURAL VENTILATION SHALL BE THROUGH WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS,
DOORS, LOUVERS OR OTHER APPROVED OPENINGS TO THE OUTDOOR AIR. SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH READY ACCESS OR SHALL OTHERWISE BE READILY CONTROLLABLE BY THE BUILDING
OCCUPANTS. THE OPENABLE AREA TO THE OUTDOORS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 4 PERCENT OF THE
FLOOR AREA BEING VENTILATED.

R304 MINIMUM ROOM AREAS

R304.1 MINIMUM AREA

HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL HAVE A FLOOR AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 70 SQUARE FEET (6.5 M2).
R304.2 MINIMUM DIMENSIONS

HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET (2134 MM) IN ANY HORIZONTAL DIMENSION.
EXCEPTION: KITCHENS.

R305.1 MINIMUM HEIGHT

HABITABLE SPACE, HALLWAYS AND PORTIONS OF BASEMENTS CONTAINING THESE SPACES SHALL HAVE
A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET (2134 MM). BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET 8 INCHES (2032 MM).

EXCEPTIONS:

1.  FOR ROOMS WITH SLOPED CEILINGS, THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM SHALL HAVE A
CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET (1524 MM) AND NOT LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE
REQUIRED FLOOR AREA SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET (2134 MM).

2. THE CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOM FIXTURES SHALL BE SUCH THAT THE
FIXTURE IS CAPABLE OF BEING USED FOR ITS INTENDED PURPOSE. A SHOWER OR TUB EQUIPPED
WITH A SHOWERHEAD SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET 8 INCHES (2032 MM)
ABOVE AN AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES (762 MM) BY 30 INCHES (762 MM) AT THE
SHOWERHEAD.

3. BEAMS, GIRDERS, DUCTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS IN BASEMENTS CONTAINING HABITABLE SPACE
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PROJECT TO WITHIN 6 FEET 4 INCHES (1931 MM) OF THE FINISHED FLOOR.

R310.1 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING REQUIRED

BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN ONE
OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. WHERE BASEMENTS CONTAIN ONE OR MORE
SLEEPING ROOMS, AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH
SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC
WAY, OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY.

EXCEPTIONS:

1.  STORM SHELTERS AND BASEMENTS USED ONLY TO HOUSE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT NOT
EXCEEDING A TOTAL FLOOR AREA OF 200 SQUARE FEET (18.58 M2).

2. WHERE THE DWELLING OR TOWNHOUSE IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION P2904, SLEEPING ROOMS IN BASEMENTS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED TO HAVE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS PROVIDED THAT THE BASEMENT
HAS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

ONE MEANS OF EGRESS COMPLYING WITH SECTION R311 AND ONE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND
RESCUE OPENING.

TWO MEANS OF EGRESS COMPLYING WITH SECTION R311.
R310.1.1 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS AND OPENING CONTROL DEVICES

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM
WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES ON
WINDOWS SERVING AS A REQUIRED EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL COMPLY WITH
ASTM F2090.

R310.2 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS AS SPECIFIED IN THIS
SECTION.

R310.2.1 MINIMUM OPENING AREA

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7
SQUARE FEET (0.530 M2). THE NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION SHALL BE
OBTAINED BY THE NORMAL OPERATION OF THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING FROM THE
INSIDE. THE NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF THE OPENING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610 MM) AND THE
NET CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20 INCHES (508 MM).

EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS OR BELOW-GRADE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING
AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 5 SQUARE FEET (0.465 M2).

R310.2.2 WINDOW SILL HEIGHT

WHERE A WINDOW IS PROVIDED AS THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING, IT SHALL HAVE A
SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES (1118 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR; WHERE THE SILL HEIGHT IS
BELOW GRADE, IT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW WELL IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R310.2.3.

R311.1 MEANS OF EGRESS

DWELLINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MEANS OF EGRESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION. THE
MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS AND UNOBSTRUCTED PATH OF VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL EGRESS TRAVEL FROM ALL PORTIONS OF THE DWELLING TO THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR
WITHOUT REQUIRING TRAVEL THROUGH A GARAGE. THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL OPEN
DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY.

R311.2 EGRESS DOOR

NOT LESS THAN ONE EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT. THE EGRESS DOOR
SHALL BE SIDE-HINGED, AND SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 32 INCHES WHERE
MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP, WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90 DEGREES. THE
CLEAR HEIGHT OF THE DOOR OPENING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 78 INCHES IN HEIGHT MEASURED FROM
THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD TO THE BOTTOM OF THE STOP. OTHER DOORS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO
COMPLY WITH THESE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM
INSIDE THE DWELLING WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

SECTION R313 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
R313.2 ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY
DWELLINGS WHERE SUCH DWELLINGS HAVE A HEIGHT OF THREE STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE.
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WIRE FENCE 188 MAIN ST
66.29-2-73
STONE RETAINING WALL CONCRETE
PATIO /
\. CHAIN LINK FENCE THE PLANS AND SPECIFIGATIONS GOMPLY WITH THE o
APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES.
THE ENTIRE CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING ALL
SKETCHES, PLANS, STUDIES, DRAWINGS, SCHEDULES, AND
SPECIFICATIONS, AND ALL COPYRIGHTS THEREIN, ARE AND
/ SHALL REMAIN THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES, P.C. THE DOCUMENTS AND
THEIR CONTENTS MAY NOT BE USED, PHOTOCOPIED OR
REPRODUCED DIGITALLY, ELECTRONICALLY OR IN ANY OTHER
MANNER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
CHAIN LINK FENCE ZONING ANALYSIS TABLE DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES, P.C.
CTONE RETAINING WALL ZONING DISTRICT: TFR PROJECT:
CONCRETE PATIO ) ITEM PERMITTED/REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED 19 CATHERINE STREET
! 19 E CATHERINE ST 7 WOOD DECK ABOVE DWELLING, SINGLE-FAMILY DETACHED NYACK, NY 10960
66.29-2-69 DWELLING, TWO-FAMILY ) CONVERSION OF SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING
y PERMITTED USES CONVERSION OF SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING TO DWELLING, SINGLE-FAMILY DETACHED TO TWO-FAMILY DWELLING
Y TWO-FAMILY DWELLING SITE PLAN
rgjg MINIMUM LOT AREA 10,000 SF (FOR TWO-FAMILY) 4880 SF * NO CHANGE
g / MINIMUM LOT WIDTH | 75 FT (FOR TWO-FAMILY) 408 FT * NO CHANGE
<
/ I~ / MINIMUM LOT DEPTH |100 FT (FOR TWO-FAMILY) 114 FT NO CHANGE SEAL AND SIGNATURE:
CONCRETE RETAINING WALL / 24.4 FT (THE FRONT SETBACK SHOULD BE 20% OF LOT
MINIMUM FRONT . A
/ CONCRETE RETAINING WALL SETBACK AREA DIVIDED BY LOT WIDTH.) 239 FT* NO CHANGE
MINIMUM SIDE
f SETBACK (ONE) 5FT 0.5 FT * NO CHANGE
MINIMUM SIDE .
SETBACK (BOTH) 12.2 FT (30% OF LOT WIDTH) 25 FT * NO CHANGE
ggféfgy REAR 36.6 FT (30% OF LOT AREA DIVIDED BY LOT WIDTH.)  |35.9 FT * NO CHANGE
BUILDING HEIGHT
%
(STORIES) 2 3.5 NO CHANGE DOMINICK R. PILLA, P.E., R.A.
BUILDING HEIGHT NY P.E.074213-1 NY R.A. 027028-1
32 FT 36.2 FT * NO CHANGE
N (FEET) ISSUE: FOR REVIEW
[EXISTING BUILDING \ ACCESSORY TOTAL # OF SPACES REQUIRED: 4 ; A DATE: 3/20/2025
OFF-STREET PARKING | (2 SPACES PER 1-BEDROOM OR GREATER) PROJECT NO.- 55-043
DRAWN/CHK BY: MA/SM
MINIMUM USABLE 500 SF (FOR TWO-FAMILY) 963 SF
SPACE NO CHANGE e NG D
N MINIMUM DWELLING | 750 SF (FOR TWO-FAMILY) 1,040 SF NO CHANGE PWGNO:
UNIT SIZE
m SITE PLAN * PRE-EXISTING NON COMPLIANT CONDITION S P - O O 1 . O O
v SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
SP-001 SITE PLAN 3 OF 6




D=PILLA

207"
@ EXISTING CONSULTING ENGINEERS
ELECTRICAL
PANEL - DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES -
®| 845.727.7793 | 212.224.9520
Q@ 143 Main Street @ 5 Columbus Circle, Tith FI
\\ = | d:b d:b b d:b d:b Nyack, NY, 10960 New York, NY, 10019
illa.
_____I LGEI———— 7!_7” ®drplac°m
LEGEND:
EXISTING WALL
E TO REMAIN
-7 OFFICE : @ WINDOW TYPE
e 002 =
@: 76 SQ. FT. -
SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM INTERCONNECTED
- KITCHEN
- 003 Er @ q:P EXISTING DUPLEX OUTLET
QID 205 SQ. FT.
GFI (H} EXISTING GFCI OUTLET
NOTES:
(t 1. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED
12'-8" WHERE BATTERY OPERATED ALARMS
ENTRY ARE PERMITTED.
EXISTING w DOOR
— —% EXHAUST FAN 2 BDRM
1014 SQ FT. FIRE SEPARATION
W/D - R302.3 TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS
?. DWELLING UNITS IN TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS
N | SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY
REF WALL AND FLOOR ASSEMBLIES HAVING NOT LESS
THAN A 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WHERE
i N— TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119, UL 263
K OR SECTION 703.3 OF THE BUILDING CODE OF
' NEW YORK STATE. FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED
[I:I]]] FLOOR/CEILING AND WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL
EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST THE EXTERIOR
BATHROOM WALL, AND WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL EXTEND
= . 004 & THE ROOF SHEATHING. o ooe OF REVISIONS
— =O )
St | 7-10" 47 SQ. FT. @ NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
1 Aan 0¥/
. 5-3 16'-0%
o /‘
I GFI LIVING ROOM -
001 )
_ SHELVES . s P <
& 185 SQ. FT. —
= ¢ -
n
<
;
i e W
CL
7 B
o
o
&
CL
CL %\I S— L
N 5-0" L 218" 28" :
L L 2'-6" L L TO THE BEST OF THE SIGNING PROFESSIONAL'S KNOWLEDGE,
7] I~ i /| /| 2’-8" l» ly ll II THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
- —X 2 2 ’| ’| APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES.
L 5'-0" L L 51_ 11/2u 4( /l /l 4(
71 71 @: 4( THE ENTIRE CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING ALL
SKETCHES, PLANS, STUDIES, DRAWINGS, SCHEDULES, AND
R310.2.1 MINIMUM OPENING AREA SPECIFICATIONS, AND ALL COPYRIGHTS THEREIN, ARE AND
W T EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET DMK B LA ASSOCIATES P o T DONUMENTS AND
= < CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SQUARE FEET (0.530 M2). THElROCOBéTENTsG MAY NOT BECUSI(E)D, gHOTOgOPIED o%
REPRODUCED DIGITALLY, ELECTRONICALLY OR IN ANY OTHER
= i . S - i THE NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS REQUIRED BY THIS R DD o NI ALY OR L ANY ©
N AN 5 n N SECTION SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE NORMAL OPERATION OF DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES, P.C.
S = = Gt S THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING FROM THE .
& RN INSIDE. THE NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF THE OPENING SHALL BE NOT PROJECT.
BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 2 ﬁ $ $ 0 LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610 MM) AND THE NET CLEAR WIDTH 19 C ATHERINE STR FET
o~ SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20 INCHES (508 MM).
005 £2'-5 - NYACK, NY 10960
205 SQ. FT. 158 SQ. FT. ) = NYS STRETCH ENERGY CODE 2020
3 @ —¥ —¥ —¥ FENESTRATION U-FACTOR = 0.27 MAX (TABLE R402.1.4)
. ; TYPE E
e z TYPE A TYPE B TYPE C RS E 2
N = 1YPEA 1YPEB IYPEC
R - (DOUBLE HUNG) (DOUBLE HUNG) (DOUBLE HUNG) (CASEMENT) EXISTING GROUND FLOOR PLAN
i EMERGENCY g
- ESCAPE o5
AND RESCUE 7 T
OPENING -
10-9%" 9'-544" = SEAL AND SIGNATURE:
N /" B\ WINDOW TYPES B
=5 () U SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
i DOMINICK R. PILLA, P.E., RA.
@ LIGHT AND AIR CALCULATIONS NY P.E. 074213-1 NY R.A. 027028-1
LIGHT .
\ VENT. AREA ISSUE: FOR REVIEW
ROOM LIGHT AREA AREA VENT. AREA
EMERGENCY AND RESCUE OPENING EMERGENCY AND RESCUE OPENING ROOM # ROOM NAME . , SUPPLIED DATE: 3/20/2025
AREA (SF) | REQD (SF) | SUPPLIED | REQ'D (SF)
(SF) (SF) PROJECT NO.: 25-043
DRAWN/CHK BY: MA/SM
#001 LIVINGROOM  |185SF 14.8 SF 15 SF 7.4 SF 7.5 SF SCALE. AS NOTED
#005 BEDROOM 1 205 SF 16.4 SF 22.5 SF 8.2 SF 11.3 SF DWG NO.:

#006 BEDROOM 2 158 SF 12.6 SF 22.5SF 6.3 SF 11.3 SF A 1 OO OO

R303.1 HABITABLE ROOMS

APT #1 IS LOCATED ON FLOORS:
e LOWER BASEMENT LEVEL

e 1STFLOOR HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN AGGREGATE GLAZING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 8 PERCENT OF THE FLOOR
e 2NDFLOOR AREA OF SUCH ROOMS. NATURAL VENTILATION SHALL BE THROUGH WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS, DOORS, LOUVERS OR A-101 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS | 40F b
ﬁ e ATTIC OTHER APPROVED OPENINGS TO THE OUTDOOR AIR. SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READY ACCESS OR
SHALL OTHERWISE BE READILY CONTROLLABLE BY THE BUILDING OCCUPANTS. THE OPENABLE AREA TO THE

APT #2 IS LOCATED ON FLOOR: OUTDOORS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 4 PERCENT OF THE FLOOR AREA BEING VENTILATED.

m EXISTING GROUND FLOOR PLAN » GROUND FLOOR LEVEL
SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

C
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APT #1 IS LOCATED ON FLOORS:
e LOWER BASEMENT LEVEL
1ST FLOOR

2ND FLOOR

ATTIC

APT #2 IS LOCATED ON FLOOR:
e  GROUND FLOOR LEVEL
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS
- DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES -

| 212.224.9520

@ 5 Columbus Circle, T1th FI
New York, NY, 10019

| 8457277793
9

143 Main Street
Nyack, NY, 10960

& drpillacom

REVISIONS:
NO. DATE

DESCRIPTION

TO THE BEST OF THE SIGNING PROFESSIONAL'S KNOWLEDGE,
THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES.

THE ENTIRE CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING ALL
SKETCHES, PLANS, STUDIES, DRAWINGS, SCHEDULES, AND
SPECIFICATIONS, AND ALL COPYRIGHTS THEREIN, ARE AND
SHALL REMAIN THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES, P.C. THE DOCUMENTS AND
THEIR CONTENTS MAY NOT BE USED, PHOTOCOPIED OR
REPRODUCED DIGITALLY, ELECTRONICALLY OR IN ANY OTHER
MANNER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES, P.C.

PROJECT:

19 CATHERINE STREET
NYACK, NY 10960

EXISTING FLOOR PLANS

SEAL AND SIGNATURE:

DOMINICK R. PILLA, P.E., R.A.
NY P.E. 074213-1 NY R.A. 027028-1

ISSUE: FOR REVIEW
DATE: 3/20/2025
PROJECT NO.: 25-043
DRAWN/CHK BY: MA/SM

SCALE: AS NOTED
DWG NO..

A-101.00

A-101 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS I 5 OF 6
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AVERAGE

GRADE PLANE

e +_125.5'

. Z2%r PN,

. 36!‘_2"

+12% 1%EL BW,

ESE_PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED

:
NSPECHIONS AT
g ;

ST

IEGEP’TED‘ SUBJECT IO COMPLIANCE Wﬁa .
MANDEgI’OR‘f N DIFFERENT

NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

NOTE: EXISTING ELEVATIONS ARE FROM ORIGINAL
PLANS PREPARED BY ARCHITECT LIBORIO DERARIO
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS DATED 06.17.01

AVERAGE
~ GRADE PLANE
L 41255

36'_2i|‘ PEEERS

.- HEIGHT

Esviesp o7 2E.01

EAST ELEVATION

BEEN REVIEWED |
T, TO CONPLANGE
VIONE AT - DIFFE

Cemwneso  afideiol

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

NOTE: EXISTING ELEVATIONS ARE FROM ORIGINAL
PLANS PREPARED BY ARCHITECT LIBORIO DERARIO
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS DATED 06.17.01

D=PILLA

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
- DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES -

| 8457277793 | 2122249520
Qo

143 Main Street @ 5 Columbus Circle, Tith FI
Nyack, NY, 10960 New York, NY, 10019

drpilla.com

. AVERAGE
 GRADE PLANE
41255

- L

REVISIONS:

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

NOTE: EXISTING ELEVATIONS ARE FROM ORIGINAL
PLANS PREPARED BY ARCHITECT LIBORIO DERARIO
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS DATED 06.17.01

A, p, | 122
. o X [N

AVERAGE
GRADE PLANE

+125.5'

AT BN Fu,

D \ WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

NOTE: EXISTING ELEVATIONS ARE FROM ORIGINAL
PLANS PREPARED BY ARCHITECT LIBORIO DERARIO
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS DATED 06.17.01

TO THE BEST OF THE SIGNING PROFESSIONAL'S KNOWLEDGE,
THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES.

THE ENTIRE CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING ALL
SKETCHES, PLANS, STUDIES, DRAWINGS, SCHEDULES, AND
SPECIFICATIONS, AND ALL COPYRIGHTS THEREIN, ARE AND
SHALL REMAIN THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES, P.C. THE DOCUMENTS AND
THEIR CONTENTS MAY NOT BE USED, PHOTOCOPIED OR
REPRODUCED DIGITALLY, ELECTRONICALLY OR IN ANY OTHER
MANNER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
DOMINICK R. PILLA ASSOCIATES, P.C.

PROJECT:

19 CATHERINE STREET
NYACK, NY 10960

EXISTING ELEVATIONS

SEAL AND SIGNATURE:

DOMINICK R. PILLA, P.E., RA.
NY P.E. 074213-1 NY R.A. 027028-1

ISSUE: FOR REVIEW
DATE: 3/20/2025
PROJECT NO.: 25-043
DRAWN/CHK BY: MA/SM

SCALE: AS NOTED
DWG NO .

A-200.00

A-200 EXISTING ELEVATIONS I 6 OF 6
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